Hampton Roads Chess Association
School Chess Program
Fee Schedule 2020-2021 School Year

Fee Menu of | HRCA- HRCA- Regular Title |
Options Mentored | Coached
Program | Program
Guidance to | Included | Included FREE FREE
a teacher/
school staff
to start and
operate a
club—-no
HRCA coach
HRCA Optional | Required S5 per S5 per student
Membership student
(annual) —
includes
account to
play on our
private chess
server
Admin / Tech Not Required S5 per S5 per student
Fee (annual) | Required student for for individual
individual | invoicing or $20
invoicing or per school for
$20 per school invoicing
school for
school
invoicing
Coaching / Not Required | $25/hour per | $20/hour/coach
Instruction | Required coach (1
coach per 24




students

max)
Online Optional | Required S5 per FREE
Training student per
Account — month
Think Like a
King
(monthly)
Unrated Optional | Optional | $25/hour per | $20/hour/TD
School Tournament
Tournament Director (1
(in person or TD per 40
online) students)
Rated School | Optional | Optional | TD Fee above | TD Fee above +
Tournament + 25 cents 25 cents per
(in person or per game game
online)
US Chess Optional | Optional S13 each S13 each
Federation
Membership
(annual, paid
directly by
parents, only
when
students are
ready for
rated
competition)
Club T-Shirts | Optional | Optional | $30 initial $30 initial
screen fee; | screen fee; S12
$12 per shirt per shirt




ChessKid
Gold
Membership
—teacher

Optional

Optional

FREE

FREE

ChessKid
Gold
Membership
- student

Optional

Optional

S15 per
student per
year

S7 per student
per year

ChessKid
Basic
Membership
- student

Optional

Optional

FREE

FREE

Personal
Chess Set
(parent pays)
with “quiver”
style bag

Optional

Optional

S15 each

S15 each

Tournament
Chess Sets
(Board and

Pieces) — for
the school,

not
individuals

Optional

Optional

10 free, then
S7 each

10 free, then S5

each

Tournament
Chess Set
without bag
— for
individuals

Optional

Optional

Not available

S5 each

Chess Clocks
(Leap style)

Optional

Optional

S25 each

S20 each




Soft cover Optional | Optional S3 each S2 each
Notation /

Score Books
Once you have purchased equipment, it is yours to keep.

For HRCA-coached programs, it can be difficult to estimate the per-student cost if
you are opting for parent-pay vs school invoice. You will need to know how many
sessions you want the coach to teach, and then you will need to estimate the
number of students who may sign up for the program. A solid planning figure for
parents is $15 per month for the Think Like a King Coach-led program, without
any optional items. Monthly payment plans are available at no charge. 5%
discount for parent payments made in full at the start of the program. Schools
will be invoiced exact costs once number of sessions and number of students is
provided (numbers must be provided before the first day of class).

HRCA is a 501(c)(3) non-profit. Our school chess programs are outreach and not
designed to net revenue for our programs. If you overestimate how much each
student needs to pay for coaching and end up with an overage, that money is
kept in your line of accounting and can be refunded or spent at the desire of the
school — e.g. to purchase equipment or pay tournament entry fees.

Contact us for more information and to determine exactly what you need for your
club: cschweiss2@gmail.com; 757-535-3880



mailto:cschweiss2@gmail.com

